Effect of Currency Translation  610  115,883  116,493

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 3,145,045 $ 1,347,524 $ 4,492,569
Revenue Growth (as reported)  8.78 %  5.96 %  7.97 %
Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic)  8.80 %  15.92 %  10.84 %

Operating Income (as reported) $ 140,062 $ 52,308 $ (30,691) $ 161,679
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  23,593  3,941  —  27,534
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  —  3,629  —  3,629

Adjusted Operating Income $ 163,655 $ 59,878 $ (30,691) $ 192,842
Effect of Currency Translation  194  5,104  —  5,298

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 163,849 $ 64,982 $ (30,691) $ 198,140

Operating Income Growth (as reported)  13.42 %  32.07 %  (0.34) %  22.01 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth  13.44 %  30.00 %  (13.03) %  18.18 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  13.57 %  41.08 %  (13.03) %  21.43 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.20 %  4.86 %  4.41 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  5.21 %  4.82 %  4.41 %

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2023

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,890,639 $ 1,162,411 $ 4,053,050

Operating Income (as reported) $ 123,493 $ 39,607 $ (30,588) $ 132,512
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  19,196  3,362  —  22,558
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  3,529  3,529
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  1,579  3,090  (93)  4,576

Adjusted Operating Income $ 144,268 $ 46,059 $ (27,152) $ 163,175

Operating Income Margin (as reported)  4.27 %  3.41 %  3.27 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  4.99 %  3.96 %  4.03 %

13

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Nine Months Ended
June 28, 2024

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 9,400,671 $ 3,583,083 $ 12,983,754
Operating Income (as reported) $ 459,192 $ 141,127 $ (112,604) $ 487,715
Operating Income Margin (as reported)  4.88 %  3.94 %  3.76 %

Revenue (as reported) $ 9,400,671 $ 3,583,083 $ 12,983,754
Effect of Currency Translation  674  202,154  202,828

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 9,401,345 $ 3,785,237 $ 13,186,582
Revenue Growth (as reported)  8.62 %  11.00 %  9.26 %
Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic)  8.63 %  17.26 %  10.97 %

Operating Income (as reported) $ 459,192 $ 141,127 $ (112,604) $ 487,715
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  67,634  11,179  —  78,813
Severance and Other Charges  6,149  —  92  6,241
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  29,037  29,037
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  568  8,473  —  9,041

Adjusted Operating Income $ 533,543 $ 160,779 $ (83,475) $ 610,847
Effect of Currency Translation  266  7,629  —  7,895

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 533,809 $ 168,408 $ (83,475) $ 618,742

Operating Income Growth (as reported)  6.00 %  92.66 %  (16.20) %  19.08 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth  17.74 %  30.05 %  4.06 %  24.72 %
Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  17.80 %  36.23 %  4.06 %  26.33 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.68 %  4.49 %  4.70 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  5.68 %  4.45 %  4.69 %

Nine Months Ended
June 30, 2023

FSS United States FSS International Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 8,654,825 $ 3,228,101 $ 11,882,926

Operating Income (as reported) $ 433,204 $ 73,253 $ (96,903) $ 409,554
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  57,530  9,124  —  66,654
Severance and Other Charges  2,310  26,090  552  28,952
Spin-off Related Charges  —  —  6,960  6,960
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  (39,879)  15,157  2,388  (22,334)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 453,165 $ 123,624 $ (87,003) $ 489,786

Operating Income Margin (as reported)  5.01 %  2.27 %  3.45 %
Adjusted Operating Income Margin  5.24 %  3.83 %  4.12 %

14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME & ADJUSTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
June 28, 2024 June 30, 2023 June 28, 2024 June 30, 2023

Net Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ 58,126 $ 286,606 $ 140,111 $ 339,353

Adjustment:
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets  27,534  22,558  78,813  66,654